
 
Thursday 5th September 2024 

Dear parents and carers,  
 
Invitation to year 11 information evening 
 
I would like to invite you to our Year 11 information evening on Tuesday 17th September in the Lakeside Hall, 
which will start at 18:00 and finish by 19:00. There will be opportunities to meet with key members of staff and 
our careers advisor will be on hand to answer any post-16 questions. 
 
Please find below a table of important dates for Year 11 students: 
 

Date Event 
Tuesday 17th September Year 11 Information Evening 
Monday 7th October Sixth Form Open Evening – more details to 

follow 
Monday 4th – Friday 15th November Mock exams all subjects 
Thursday 5th December Reports sent home 
Tuesday 10th December Year 11 Parent’s Evening 1 (16:00-19:00 – 

Lakeside Hall) 
Wednesday 12th February Year 11 exams information evening 
Monday 24th February – Friday 7th March Mock exams – All subjects 
Wednesday 19th March Reports sent home 
Thursday 27th March Year 11 Parent’s Evening 2 (16:00-19:00 – 

Lakeside Hall) 
Wednesday 7th May Reports sent home 
Thursday 8th May GCSE Exams start 
Friday 27th June Possible last day of exams* 
Thursday 10th July Prom 

 
 
*I will write to you letting know the final day of exams once it has been confirmed. 
 
Please click on the link or scan the QR code to confirm your attendance to the Year 11 information evening 
on Tuesday 17th September- https://forms.office.com/e/7VjSbmMpfg?origin=lprLink  
 
Kind regards, 
 

 
 
 
Chris Still 
Assistant Headteacher 

https://forms.office.com/e/7VjSbmMpfg?origin=lprLink

